GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY

ABSTRACT

Planning and Research Department- Discontinuation of Sanchayika Scheme in UT of Puducherry w.e.f 01/10/2016 as per Memorandum F.No. 1/4/2015.NS dated 09/09/2016 issued by Department of Economic Affairs (Budget Division), Ministry of Finance, Government of India - Orders-Issued

PLANNING AND RESEARCH DEPARTMENT

G.O Ms. No. 06/PRD/2016/SS

Puducherry dated 19/10/2016

Read: Office Memorandum No.F3(22)/NS/68 dated 22/06/1970 of the Department of Economic Affairs (Budget Division), Ministry of Finance, Government of India. -000-

In pursuance of the Office Memorandum F.No.1/4/2015-NS dated 09/09/2016 of the Department of Economic Affairs (Budget Division), Ministry of Finance, Government of India, it is decided to discontinue Sanchayika Scheme in UT of Puducherry w.e.f 01/10/2016.

2. This issues with the concurrence of Finance Department vide ID No.2043/FC/FD/F5/A3/2016 dated 04/10/2016

Director

To

The Deputy Director (Banking), Planning and Research Department, Puducherry

Copy to:

- The Under Secretary to Government, Finance Department, Puducherry
 The Director of Accounts and Treasuries, Puducherry
- 3. District Collector, Karaikal
- 4. Regional Administrator, Mahe and Yanam
- 5. The Principal Accountant General(Audit-II), Tamil Nadu and Puducherry
- 6. Deputy Secretary to Government of India, Department of Economic Affairs, Ministry of Finance, New Delhi
- 7. The Branch Manager, State Bank of India, Puducherry
- 8. The Senior Superintendent, Head Post Office, Puducherry
- 9. The Post Master, Head Post Office, Puducherry
- 10. The Joint Director, Planning and Research Department, Karaikal
- 11. The Senior Deputy Accountant General, Office of the Accountant General, Tamil Nadu and Puducherry
- 12. The Central Records Branch, Puducherry
- 13. The Deputy Accountant General (Audit.I), Puducherry
- 14.GO file, 15. Spare